October 28, 2003

Mr. Roy A. Anderson President & Chief Nuclear Officer PSEG Nuclear, LLC - X04 Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

### SUBJECT: SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT NO. 1, CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT NO. 259, RE: TABLE 3.3-1, REACTOR TRIP SYSTEM INSTRUMENTATION (TAC NO. MB8445)

Dear Mr. Anderson:

On October 1, 2003, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC or Commission) issued Amendment Nos. 259 and 240 to Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-70 and DPR-75 for the Salem Nuclear Generating Station (Salem), Unit Nos. 1 and 2, respectively. The amendments revised Technical Specifications Table 3.3-1, "Reactor Trip System Instrumentation," to modify the "Condition and Setpoint" description of permissive interlock P-7, in response to your application dated April 10, 2003. Both amendments were issued for implementation within 30 days. However, your original request dated April 10, 2003, requested implementation for Unit 1 prior to exit from the Unit 1 refueling outage in 2004. The staff is, therefore, issuing a corrected amendment page to reflect your original request. The revised license change page is enclosed.

A copy of the corrected Notice of Issuance that will be included in the Commission's biweekly <u>Federal Register</u> notice is enclosed.

Sincerely,

# /RA by GWunder for/

Robert J. Fretz, Project Manager, Section 2 Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-272

Enclosures: 1. Corrected signature page of Amendment No. 259 2. Federal Register Correction Notice

cc w/encls: See next page

Mr. Roy A. Anderson President & Chief Nuclear Officer PSEG Nuclear, LLC - X04 Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

## SUBJECT: SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT NO. 1, CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT NO. 259, RE: TABLE 3.3-1, REACTOR TRIP SYSTEM INSTRUMENTATION (TAC NO. MB8445)

Dear Mr. Anderson:

On October 1, 2003, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC or Commission) issued Amendment Nos. 259 and 240 to Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-70 and DPR-75 for the Salem Nuclear Generating Station (Salem), Unit Nos. 1 and 2, respectively. The amendments revised Technical Specifications Table 3.3-1, "Reactor Trip System Instrumentation," to modify the "Condition and Setpoint" description of permissive interlock P-7, in response to your application dated April 10, 2003. Both amendments were issued for implementation within 30 days. However, your original request dated April 10, 2003, requested implementation for Unit 1 prior to exit from the Unit 1 refueling outage in 2004. The staff is, therefore, issuing a corrected amendment page to reflect your original request. The revised license change page is enclosed.

A copy of the corrected Notice of Issuance that will be included in the Commission's biweekly <u>Federal Register</u> notice is enclosed.

Sincerely,

# /RA by GWunder for/

Robert J. Fretz, Project Manager, Section 2 Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-272

Enclosures: 1. Corrected signature page of

Amendment No. 259

2. <u>Federal Register</u> Correction Notice

cc w/encls: See next page

#### DISTRIBUTION:

CHolden	JClifford	OGC	GMeyer, RGN-I	PUBLIC
RFretz	ACRS	CRaynor	GHill(4)	PDI-2 Reading
TBoyce	WBeckner	MO'Brien		-

ADAMS Accession Number: ML033010025

OFFICE	PDI-2/PM	PDI-2/LA	PDI-2/SC
NAME	GWunder for RFretz	MO'Brien for CRaynor	JClifford
DATE	10/28/03	10/28/03	10/28/03

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

(2) Technical Specifications and Environmental Protection Plan

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendices A and B, as revised through Amendment No. 259, are hereby incorporated in the license. The licensee shall operate the facility in accordance with the Technical Specifications.

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance and shall be implemented prior to the exit from Refueling Outage 1R16.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

#### /**RA**/

James W. Clifford, Chief, Section 2 Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Attachment: Changes to the Technical Specifications

Date of Issuance: October 1, 2003

L

### 7590-01-P

## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

## PSEG NUCLEAR, LLC

### DOCKET NOS. 50-272 AND 50-311

#### NOTICE OF ISSUANCE; CORRECTION

AGENCY: Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ACTION: Notice of Issuance; Correction

SUMMARY: This document corrects a notice appearing in the Federal Register on

October 14, 2003 (68 FR 59228), that incorrectly stated implementation date requirements for

Amendment No. 259 to Facility Operating License DPR-70 for the Salem Nuclear Generating

Station, Unit No. 1. The effective date for the license amendment issued on October 1, 2003,

should be "as of its date of issuance and shall be implemented prior to the exit from Refueling

Outage 1R16. "

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Robert Fretz, Office of Nuclear Reactor

Regulation, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001; telephone

(301) 415-1324, e-mail: rxf@nrc.gov.

Dated in Rockville, Maryland, this 28<sup>th</sup> day of October 2003

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

# /**RA**/

George F. Wunder, Project Manager, Section 2 Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Salem Nuclear Generating Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2

cc:

Mr. A. Christopher Bakken, III Senior Vice President - Site Operations PSEG Nuclear - X15 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. John T. Carlin Vice President - Nuclear Assessments PSEG Nuclear - N10 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. David F. Garchow Vice President - Eng/Tech Support PSEG Nuclear - N28 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Gabor Salamon Manager - Licensing PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Jeffrie J. Keenan, Esquire PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Ms. R. A. Kankus Joint Owner Affairs PECO Energy Company Nuclear Group Headquarters KSA1-E 200 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Lower Alloways Creek Township c/o Mary O. Henderson, Clerk Municipal Building, P.O. Box 157 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Dr. Jill Lipoti, Asst. Director Radiation Protection Programs NJ Department of Environmental Protection and Energy CN 415 Trenton, NJ 08625-0415

Brian Beam Board of Public Utilities 2 Gateway Center, Tenth Floor Newark, NJ 07102

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Senior Resident Inspector Salem Nuclear Generating Station U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Drawer 0509 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038